
,(~ GasTransmission Company limited
(A Company of Petrobangla)

~ .••. Plot: F-18/A, Sher-e- Bangia Nagar Administrative Area,
CAS1RAtosa.IISSJOrI Agargaon, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.COMPANY lIMlffO

I I I I

~~~,<!I~I5[~

I

"~Rm9fm

I

"firfrn~~,

~~~~~~ ~~ .. ~t~~Ici1CI!)~~ ••

REF.NO:28.14.0000.820.01.015.21.106 Date: 04-10-2021

Invitation for Bid

1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/ Energy and Mineral Resources
Division.

2 Agency Bangladesh Oil, Gas & Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla).

3 Procuring Entity Name Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCl).

4 Invitation for Procurement of Miscellaneous Fittings and Pig Traps.

5 Invitation Ref No. & Date 28.14.0000.820.01.015.21.106; 04-10-2021

6 Procurement Method ICB; Open Tendering Method (OTM); Single Stage: Two Envelope.

7 Budget and Source of Funds Own Fund

8 Project Name Construction of Bakhrabad-Meghnaghat-Haripur Gas Transmission Pipeline Project

9 Bid Package No. and Name GD5: Procurement of Miscellaneous Fittings and Pig Traps.

10 Bid Start Selling Date: 06-10-2021

11 Bid last Selling Date: 21-11-2021

12 Bid Closing Date and Time Date: 22-11-2021, Time: 11:00 (BST)

13 Bid Opening Date and Time Date: 22-11-2021, Time: 12:00 (BST)

14 Name & Address of the office(s} Selling Bid Funds Department
Document Gas Transmission Company Limited

Plot: F-18/A, Sher-e- Bangia Nagar Administrative Area (level-9)
Agargaon, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.

15 Place of Receiving and Opening Bid Committee Room (Room No: 311)
Document Gas Transmission Company Limited

Plot: F-18/A, Sher-e- Bangia Nagar Administrative Area (level-3)
Agargaon, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.

16 Place/Date/Time of Pre-Bid Meeting Pre-Bid Meeting will not be held.

17 Experience criteria and Eligibility of Bidder(s} As describe in the Bidding Document.

18 Brief Description of Goods 1. Equal Tee (12"X12"X12" -8 Nos. and other sizes & nos.), Reducing Tee
(42"X42"X36" Barred Tee-4 Nos. and other sizes & nos.), Reducer, Anchor
Flange (42"), Insulating Joint, Flange, Gasket, Weld-a-let, Thread-a-let,
Stud Bolt with Hexagonal Nuts, End Seal, Casing Insulator, Pressure &
Temperature Gauge etc. (ANSI #600).

2. 42" 00 Pig launcher & Receiver, ANSI #600- 1 Set.

19 Price of Bid Documents (Tk.) BOT 8,000.00 or US$ 100.00

"'.~



20 Package Identification of the Package Location Bid Security Amount Completion Time in days
No.

GD-5 28.14.0000.820.01.015.21.106 Cumilla, Munshiganj and BDT 20,00,000.00 or 180 days from the date of
Narayanganj US$ 24,000.00

opening of LC.

21 Name of Official Inviting Bid Engr. Mohammad Sanwar Hossain

22 Designation of Official Inviting Bid Project Co-ordinator
Construction of Bakhrabad-Meghnaghat-Haripur Gas Transmission Pipeline Project.

23 Address of Official Inviting Bid Gas Transmission Company Limited
Plot: F-18/A, Sher-e- Bangia Nagar Administrative Area (Level-7)
Agargaon, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.

24 Contact details of Official Inviting Bid Telephone: I Fax: I E-mail:
+88 02 44827233 +880244827202 bmhgtcl@gmail.com

25 If Bids cannot be received and opened due to any unavoidable circumstances or holiday on scheduled date and time, the same shall be
received and opened at the same venue and time on the subsequent working day.

26 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Bids.

~....••.

~,

(Engr. Mohammad Sanwar Hossain)
Project Co-ordinator

Construction of Bakhrabad-Meghnaghat-Haripur
Gas Transmission Pipeline Project.


